San Fernando Police Department
Press Release Report
From:  To:  04/09/2025 00:00 04/15/2025 23:59Jurisdiction:  SFPD TO REPORT SUSPICIOUS ACTIITY, CALL SAN FERNANDO POLICE AT (818) 898-1267
The San Fernando Police Department Blotter provides residents with information on activity that has
occurred in the community. The Blotter data is accumulated from requests for service from the
community and officer initiated activity. Sometimes that true nature of the incident differs from what is
initially reported. No assumption of criminal guilt or affiliation should be drawn from the content of the
information provided.
FOOTHILL BL/HUBBARD ST4/9/2025 12:46 AM CODE 6
STORED 2013 BMW 4D BLK CA 22651(E) VC
200 BLOCK PARK AVE4/9/2025 12:55 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK; CHECK COMPLETE.
1000 BLOCK TRUMAN ST4/9/2025 1:49 AM 415 PC
MALE REFUSING TO LEAVE. GONE ON ARRIVAL.
500 BLOCK  S HUNTINGTON ST4/9/2025 1:53 AM CRM
LAS PALMAS PARK; CHECK COMPLETE.
DRONFIELD AVE/HUBBARD ST4/9/2025 2:48 AM CODE 6
LOCATED STOLEN LICENSE PLATES. REPORT COMPLETED.
2000 BLOCK  FOURTH ST4/9/2025 2:48 AM CRM
HERITAGE PARK. CRM COMPLETE.
300 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO MISSION BL4/9/2025 8:26 AM 415 PC

200 BLOCK PARK AVE4/9/2025 10:55 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO PARK. CRM COMPLETED
400 BLOCK  FAYECROFT ST4/9/2025 10:59 AM ASSIST AGENCY
NORTH CAROLINA SURRY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE REQUESTED A DOOR KNOCK AT THE RESIDENCE. OFFICERS ASSISTED
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST4/9/2025 11:13 AM CRM
LAS PALMAS PARK CRM COMPLETED
900 BLOCK THIRD ST4/9/2025 11:26 AM MEDICAL
LAFD REQ A UNIT ASSIST WITH AN OVERDOSE AT THE LOCATION. SFPD ASSISTED LAFD TRANSPORTED TO A LOCAL
HOSPITAL
12900 BLOCK  FOOTHILL BL4/9/2025 12:38 PM 20002(A) VC
RP REPORTED THEIR VEHICLE WAS STRUCK AT LOCATION.REPORT TAKEN
500 BLOCK  S HUNTINGTON ST4/9/2025 1:23 PM CRM
LAS PALMAS PARK CRM COMPLETED
600 BLOCK  N MACLAY AVE4/9/2025 1:50 PM PARKING
TWO VEHICLES CITED FOR POSTED SIGN VIOLATIONS
900 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE4/9/2025 2:25 PM PARKING
RP REPORTED A TRUCK PARKED AT THE LOCATION FOR  TWO WEEKS . TRUCK WAS MARKED FOR 72 HOURS
900 BLOCK  FIFTH ST4/9/2025 2:34 PM 927
RP REPORTED TWO SUSPICIOUS SUBJECTS GOING DOOR TO DOOR TELLING PEOPLE THEY ARE THERE TO CHECK THEIR
WATER. SUBJECTS GONE ON ARRIVAL

© 1994 - 2025 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST4/9/2025 10:40 PM CRM
CRM LAS PALMAS PARK COMPLETE
60  BLOCK JESSIE ST4/9/2025 11:19 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MACHINERY NOISE FROM THE LOCATION.CALL UNFOUNDED
200 BLOCK PARK AVE4/9/2025 11:23 PM CRM
CRM COMPLETE.
BIKE PATH/ORANGE GROVE AVE4/10/2025 12:14 AM CRM
CRM COMPLETE
SAN FERNANDO MISSION BL/OMELVENY AVE4/10/2025 1:07 AM 927
RP REPORTED AN UNKNOWN SUBJECT SLEEPING IN HIS NEIGHBORS VEHICLE.UNFOUNDED
6200 BLOCK  SYLMAR AVE4/10/2025 1:37 AM INMATE
ARRESTED JOSEPH MATTHEW M/H 19 Y/O CHARGE: (1) WARRANT: XNVPA10062402. REPORT TAKEN
SAN FERNANDO RD/S HUBBARD AVE4/10/2025 1:56 AM TRAFFIC STOP
ARRESTED MARTINEZ ANTHONY GILBERT M/H 37 Y/O CHARGES: (1) WARRANT: 24VWCM0033301. REPORT TAKEN
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD4/10/2025 2:23 AM CRM
MALL DISTRICT CHECKS OK
1100 BLOCK AVIATION PL4/10/2025 2:25 AM CRM
CRM BUSINESS COMPLETE
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE4/10/2025 3:14 AM CRM

RP REPORTED THE COMPANY VAN WAS FOUND WITH THE IGNITION PUNCHED. INCIDENT NUMBER GIVEN
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST4/10/2025 7:35 AM CRM
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of5
© 1994 - 2025 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
LAS PALMAS PARK CRM COMPLETED
600 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE4/10/2025 8:34 AM TRAFFIC COLLISION
RP REPORTED A TWO VEHICLE TRAFFIC COLLISION. PARTIES EXCHANGED INFORMATION
800 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE4/10/2025 8:50 AM CODE 6
MANUEL MACHORRO M/H 43 YRS CHARGE (1) WARRANT
1800 BLOCK  KNOX ST4/10/2025 9:22 AM 20001(A) VC
RP REPORTED HER VEH WAS STRUCK AND P1 FLED THE SCENE. OFFICERS LOCATED P1 AND BOTH PARTIES EXCHANGED
INFORMATION
S WORKMAN ST/HOLLISTER ST4/10/2025 9:27 AM CRM
TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT CRM COMPLETED
S BRAND BL/CELIS ST4/10/2025 10:51 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A VEHICLE DROVE INTO A LOT THEY ARE WORKING ON. PARTIES ADVISED
1200 BLOCK  SAN FERNANDO RD4/10/2025 11:26 AM 459 PC
RP REPORTED HIS VEHICLE WAS BURGLARIZED AT THE LOCATION. REPORT TAKEN
2000 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL4/10/2025 12:14 PM 415 PC

100 BLOCK  HARPS ST4/10/2025 5:44 PM 487A PC
RP REPORTED MONEY TAKEN OUT OF HIS ACCOUNT. INCIDENT NUMBER GIVEN
500 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO MISSION BL4/10/2025 6:14 PM CRM
BUSINESS CRM COMPLETE.
800 BLOCK PICO ST4/10/2025 6:29 PM CRM
BUSINESS CRM COMPLETE
300 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO MISSION BL4/10/2025 6:47 PM 484 PC
RP REPORTED THEIR TAILLIGHT OF THEIR VEHICLE WAS TAKEN FROM THE LOCATION. NO REPORT REQUESTED INCIDENT
NUMBER GIVEN
12900 BLOCK  FOOTHILL BL4/10/2025 7:19 PM CRM
CRM TARGET COMPLETE
200 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE4/10/2025 7:53 PM CRM
CRM BUSINESS COMPLETE
400 BLOCK  HARPS ST4/10/2025 8:04 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MUSIC AT THE LOCATION. PARTIES ADVISED
800 BLOCK  HARDING AVE4/10/2025 8:10 PM CRM
CRM PIONEER PARK COMPLETE
400 BLOCK HARPS ST4/10/2025 8:50 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MUSIC.PARTIES ADVISED
900 BLOCK  FIRST ST4/10/2025 9:45 PM MISCELLANEOUS
MALE SUBJECT CAME INTO STATION LOBBY FOR SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES. PARTIES ADVISED
BIKE PATH/ORANGE GROVE AVE4/10/2025 9:46 PM CRM
BIKE PATH CRM COMPLETE.
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE4/10/2025 9:59 PM PARK DETAIL
PIONEER PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of7
© 1994 - 2025 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
2000 BLOCK  FOURTH ST4/10/2025 10:00 PM PARK DETAIL
HERITAGE PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST4/10/2025 10:48 PM CRM
LAS PALMAS PARK CRM COMPLETE
200 BLOCK PARK AVE4/10/2025 10:48 PM CRM
SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK CRM COMPLETE.
12900 BLOCK DRONFIELD AVE4/10/2025 11:36 PM CRM
CRM COMPLETE.
1700 BLOCK  TRUMAN ST4/11/2025 12:27 AM CRM
BUSINESS CRM COMPLETE
900 BLOCK FIRST ST4/11/2025 2:13 AM MISSING PERSON
SAN MATEO COUNTY SHERIFF'S LOCATED SFPD MISSING ADULT. MISSING ADULT LOCATED. REPORT TAKEN
GLENOAKS BL/N BRAND BL4/11/2025 2:43 AM TRAFFIC COLLISION
OFFICERS ARRESTED PABLO LUIS BAUTISTA M/H 31 YRS CHARGE: 23152 A VC 30 DAY HOLD 2008 BLU HONDA CIV
4D 14602 6 VC DRIVER LICENSE NONE ISSUED

AND PAUL CASTILLO M/H 43 YRS CHARGE 243E 1 PC (1) WARRANT
600 BLOCK EIGHTH ST4/11/2025 8:50 AM LOCATE
RP REPORTED THEY LOCATED THEIR REPORTED STOLEN VEHICLE IN PACOIMA AND DROVE IT TO THIS LOCATION.2006
FORD EC2 VN WHI STA/VEH DAMAGED/NOT STRIPPED    NO PLATES MISSING  NO ONE IN CUSTODY
600 BLOCK  N MACLAY AVE4/11/2025 8:56 AM PARKING
RP REPORTED A WHI VAN PARKED AT THE LOCATION IN VIOLATION OF POSTED SIGNS. VAN WAS MARKED
1000 BLOCK TRUMAN ST4/11/2025 9:25 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A FEMALE SUBJECT REFUSING TO LEAVE THE BUSINESS. SUBJECT TAKEN TO SFRD AND ASTORIA AT HER
REQUEST
1100 BLOCK MOUNTAIN VIEW ST4/11/2025 9:30 AM IMPOUND
21 MERZ S580 4D WHI IMPOUNDED FOR EXPIRED REG OVER SIX MONTHS
900 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE4/11/2025 9:59 AM 487A PC
RP REPORTED A BUSINESS DISPUTE WITH 10K DOLLARD INVOLVED. BOTH PARTIES ADVISED
700 BLOCK  CHATSWORTH DR4/11/2025 10:41 AM PARKING
18 CHEVY MALIBU 4D WHI STORED FOR BLOCKING A DRIVEWAY
1100 BLOCK  N MACLAY AVE4/11/2025 11:08 AM 459 PC
RP REPORTED HIS VEHICLE WAS BURGLARIZED AND A ENVELOPE CONTAINING MONEY WAS TAKEN. REPORT TAKEN
1700 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD4/11/2025 11:58 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A SUBJECT DUMPING OIL ON THE PROPERTY. PARTY ADVISED
12900 BLOCK FOOTHILL BL4/11/2025 12:20 PM 602 PC TRESPASS
SECURITY GUARD REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT REFUSING TO LEAVE. SUBJECT WAS GONE ON ARRIVAL RP WAS ADVISED
FOURTH ST/N HUBBARD AVE4/11/2025 12:59 PM TRAFFIC STOP

N MEYER ST/FIFTH ST4/11/2025 8:50 PM 927
RP REPORTED A SUSPICIOUS SUBJECT IN THE AREA. UNFOUNDED
200 BLOCK JESSIE ST4/11/2025 8:55 PM 368 PC ELDER ABUSE
368 INVESTIGATION AT LOCATION. REPORT TAKEN
200 BLOCK  N LAZARD ST4/11/2025 10:31 PM 927
RP REPORTED SUBJECTS WALKING AROUND WITH FIREARMS AT THE LOCATION. GONE ON ARRIVAL
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of10
© 1994 - 2025 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
ORANGE GROVE AVE/SECOND ST4/11/2025 10:34 PM 20002(A) VC
RP REPORTED A HIT AND RUN THAT OCCURED AT THE LOCATION. NO REPORT REQUEST INCIDENT NUMBER GIVEN
800 BLOCK N HUNTINGTON ST4/11/2025 10:36 PM PARKING
RP REPORTED A VEHICLE BLOCKING HER DRIVEWAY. PARTIES ADVISED
800 BLOCK  ORANGE GROVE AVE4/11/2025 11:51 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT DRINKING IN PUBLIC.GONE ON ARRIVAL
400 BLOCK ALEXANDER ST4/12/2025 12:25 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A VERBAL FAMILY DISPUTE.PARTIES ADVISED
500 BLOCK PARK AVE4/12/2025 12:32 AM ALARM
GOODMAN DISTRUBUTION SECURED GROUND LEVEL.
1100 BLOCK PICO ST4/12/2025 12:34 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT THAT SET UP ENCAMPMENT AT THE LOCATION.PARTY ADVISED
GLENOAKS BL/BEAVER ST4/12/2025 12:40 AM TRAFFIC STOP
ARRESTED DIAZTORO MANUEL DARIO M/H 58 Y/O CHARGES: 23152(A)VC 23152(B)VC STORED '17 MERCEDES C300 4D
WHI/JERRYLV FOR 22651(H)(1)VC. REPORT TAKEN
1000 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD4/12/2025 12:42 AM CRM
CRM MALL COMPLETE
ORANGE GROVE AVE/GLENOAKS BL4/12/2025 12:52 AM TRAFFIC COLLISION
4L22 ARRESTED GAYTAN NELVIN ORLANDO M/H 22 Y/O CHARGES: 23153(A)VC 12500(A)VC STORED '08 HOND CIVIC
2D SIL FOR 22651(G)VC STORED '24 TOYT TUNDRA SIL PK/ REPORT TAKEN

CRM - TRAFFIC: COMPLETED.
500 BLOCK N LAZARD ST4/13/2025 10:57 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A LOUD MOBILE CAR WASH GENERATOR.  SUBJECT WAS CONTACTED BY SAN FERNANDO CODE
ENFORCEMENT AND ADVISED.
1200 BLOCK ARROYO AVE4/13/2025 10:58 AM ALARM
RP/PASSERBY ADVISED THERE WAS AN AUDIBLE ALARM ACTIVATED AT THE LOCATION.  OFFICER CALLED RESPONSIBLE AND
LEFT MESSAGE.  SECURE GROUND LEVEL.
CELIS ST/S HUNTINGTON ST4/13/2025 10:59 AM CODE 6
RICARDO GARCIA  M/H  60YRS  CHRG: 485PC
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of14
© 1994 - 2025 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
500 BLOCK  GLENOAKS BL4/13/2025 11:34 AM CODE 6
SWAP MEET STAFF REQUESTED A MALE BE ESCORTED OFF THE PROPERTY. OFFICERS CONTACTED AND ADVISED THE
MALE WHO COMPLIED.
2000 BLOCK  FOURTH ST4/13/2025 11:44 AM CRM
CRM - RUDY ORTEGA/HERITAGE PARK:  COMPLETED.
600 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL4/13/2025 12:05 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT KEEPS HARASSING TENANT.  SUBJECT GONE UPON ARRIVAL.  RP WAS CONTACTED AND
ADVISED.

MACLAY ST4/14/2025 3:42 AM CRM
BIKE PATH MACLAY TO ORANGE GROVE CRM COMPLETED
200 BLOCK  PARK AVE4/14/2025 3:43 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK: CRM COMPLETED
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of16
© 1994 - 2025 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
100 BLOCK S BRAND BL4/14/2025 7:23 AM MISUSE 911
RP REPORTED HE WAS BEING FOLLOWED BY THE MAFIA.  SUBJECT CONTACTED AND ADVISED.
500 BLOCK  HARDING AVE4/14/2025 8:05 AM PARKING
PUBLIC WORKS REPORTED VEHICLES PARKED IN A WORK ZONE.  VEHICLES WERE GONE UPON OFFICERS ARRIVAL.
200 BLOCK  PARK AVE4/14/2025 8:13 AM CRM
CRM - SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK:  COMPLETED.
800 BLOCK  HARDING AVE4/14/2025 9:04 AM CRM
CRM - PIONEER PARK: COMPLETED.
2000 BLOCK  FOURTH ST4/14/2025 9:08 AM CRM
CRM - RUDY ORTEGA/HERITAGE PARK:  COMPLETED.
500 BLOCK  S HUNTINGTON ST4/14/2025 9:23 AM CRM
CRM - LAS PALMAS PARK:  COMPLETED.
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE4/14/2025 9:28 AM CRM
CRM - PIONEER PARK: COMPLETED.
100 BLOCK TRUMAN ST4/14/2025 9:34 AM 415 PC
ARCO AM/PM:  RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT LOITERING ON THE PROPERTY.  ONE CONTACTED AND ADVISED.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD4/14/2025 10:26 AM CRM
CRM - SAN FERNANDO MALL DISTRICT:  COMPLETED.
12900 BLOCK FOOTHILL BL4/14/2025 10:27 AM CRM
CRM - HOME DEPOT/TARGET SHOPPING CENTER: COMPLETED
2000 BLOCK  FOURTH ST4/14/2025 11:06 AM CRM
CRM - RUDY ORTEGA/HERITAGE PARK:  COMPLETED.
1700 BLOCK  SAN FERNANDO RD4/14/2025 12:18 PM 415 PC
BUENA VISTA CAR WASH:  RP REPORTED LOITERERS WERE CONTINUOUSLY ENTERING PROPERTY BOTHERING CAR WASH
CUSTOMERS.  ARRESTED: ROBBIE HERNANDEZ  M/H  36YRS  CHRG: (3) TULARE COUNTY WARRANTS.
200 BLOCK  N MACLAY AVE4/14/2025 12:38 PM 470 PC FORGERY
HORCHATERIA:  RP REPORTED RECEIVING TWO COUNTERFEIT $20 BILLS.  REPORT TAKEN.
1000 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD4/14/2025 2:49 PM 415 PC
FAJAS COLOMBIANAS MILA:  RP REPORTED A CUSTOMER WAS REFUSING TO LEAVE AFTER A BUSINESS DISPUTE.  CIVIL
MATTER.  PARTIES WERE ADVISED.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 20of17

© 1994 - 2025 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
600 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE4/14/2025 10:08 PM CRM
BUSINESS CHECK: CRM COMPLETED
800 BLOCK  HARDING AVE4/14/2025 10:19 PM CRM
PIONEER PARK: CRM COMPLETED
12900 BLOCK  FOOTHILL BL4/14/2025 10:29 PM CRM
TARGET: CRM COMPLETED
1100 BLOCK AVIATION PL4/14/2025 10:36 PM CRM
BUSINESS CHECK: CRM COMPLETED
200 BLOCK PARK AVE4/14/2025 10:42 PM CRM
SAN FERNANDO REC PARK: CRM COMPLETED
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST4/14/2025 11:05 PM CRM
HERITAGE PARK: CRM COMPLETED
700 BLOCK PICO ST4/15/2025 1:42 AM 484 PC
RP REPORTED A STOLEN BICYCLE. REPORT COMPLETED.
700 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD4/15/2025 2:16 AM CRM
RYDELL CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM. CRM COMPLETE.
FOURTH ST/N MACLAY AVE4/15/2025 6:38 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE RELATED NOISES.  ONE CONTACTED AND ADVISED.
800 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE4/15/2025 8:51 AM WELFARE CHECK
RP REPORTED A POSSIBLE DISORIENTED ELDERLY FEMALE.  SUBJECT WAS CONTACTED AND REFUSED ANY ASSISTANCE.
ADVISED.
800 BLOCK GRISWOLD AVE4/15/2025 9:15 AM TRAFFIC COLLISION
RP REPORTED A TWO VEHICLE TRAFFIC COLLISION.  REPORT TAKEN.
200 BLOCK  PARK AVE4/15/2025 9:49 AM CRM
CRM - SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK:  COMPLETED.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location